
$100M Awarded to Restore Florida Beaches
 
 
 
 

 

01/18/2023

Governor DeSantis makes his third trip to Volusia County since hurricanes Ian and Nichole hit Florida. Gov.
DeSantis announced that sixteen counties across Florida would be awarded $100 million for beach erosion
projects. The $100 million was on top of the $20 million awarded back in November to help local governments.
Volusia County was awarded over $37.6 million, the most of all sixteen counties. 

In a statement, the governor said that "placing sand as quickly as possible is essential in order to avoid additional
damages to public and private infrastructure from subsequent storms and erosion."

During the Special Session in December 2022, Gov. DeSantis signed into law Senate Bills 4A which allocated
$100 million in funding to address the erosion from back-to-back storms. Volusia County delegation member
Senator Travis Huston was the main sponsor of SB 4-A. 

Gov. DeSantis Awards $100 Million to Restore Hurricane Damaged Beaches.
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https://www.flgov.com/2022/11/11/governor-ron-desantis-joins-local-officials-to-assess-damage-from-hurricane-nicole-announces-20-million-for-emergency-beach-repair/
https://flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2022A/4A
https://twitter.com/i/broadcasts/1YqxoAXBvMAGv?ref_src=twsrc%5Etfw%7Ctwcamp%5Etweetembed%7Ctwterm%5E1615770927358423046%7Ctwgr%5E430d9150cf34b7237b2abc60648c627749e1e561%7Ctwcon%5Es1_&ref_url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.wtsp.com%2Farticle%2Fnews%2Fregional%2Fflorida%2Fron-desantis-daytona-beach-shores%2F67-c7b0ac9a-c05d-4e44-adcc-4eda808cc54c
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Brevard County 

Broward County 

Charlotte County 

Collier County

Duval County

Flagler County 

Indian River County

Lee County

Manatee County 

Martin County 

Nassau County 

Palm Beach County

Sarasota County

St. Johns County

St. Lucie County 

Volusia County

$3,239,366 

$488,305 

$1,312,714 

$2,436,457 

$418,750 

$17,016,156 

$4,080,388 

$23,141,196 

$305,271 

$1,395,926 

$922,016 

$2,068,434 

$618,469 

$4,616,807 

$250,000 

$37,689,745 

$100,000,000

PROJECT NAME

TOTAL

GRANT AMOUNT

Note: Funding amounts for counties above may include several projects and/or local sponsors 
consistent with the Hurricanes Ian and Nicole Recovery Plan for Florida’s Beach and Dune System. 


