

ADVOCACY & ECONOMIC PROSPERITY

\$100M Awarded to Restore Florida Beaches

Governor DeSantis makes his third trip to Volusia County since hurricanes Ian and Nichole hit Florida. Gov. DeSantis announced that sixteen counties across Florida would be awarded \$100 million for beach erosion projects. The \$100 million was on top of the <u>\$20 million</u> awarded back in November to help local governments. Volusia County was awarded over \$37.6 million, the most of all sixteen counties.

In a statement, the governor said that "placing sand as quickly as possible is essential in order to avoid additional damages to public and private infrastructure from subsequent storms and erosion."

During the Special Session in December 2022, Gov. DeSantis signed into law <u>Senate Bills 4A</u> which allocated \$100 million in funding to address the erosion from back-to-back storms. Volusia County delegation member Senator Travis Huston was the main sponsor of SB 4-A.

Gov. DeSantis Awards \$100 Million to Restore Hurricane Damaged Beaches.

Shawn Richmond Director of Advocacy Daytona Regional Chamber of Commerce shawn@daytonachamber.com

PROTECTING TOGETHER



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Distribution of 2022 Special Session Funding

PROJECT NAME	GRANT AMOUNT
Brevard County	\$3,239,366
Broward County	\$488,305
Charlotte County	\$1,312,714
Collier County	\$2,436,457
Duval County	\$418,750
Flagler County	\$17,016,156
Indian River County	\$4,080,388
Lee County	\$23,141,196
Manatee County	\$305,271
Martin County	\$1,395,926
Nassau County	\$922,016
Paim Beach County	\$2,068,434
Sarasota County	\$618,469
St. Johns County	\$4,616,807
St. Lucie County	\$250,000
Volusia County	\$37,689,745
TOTAL	

Note: Funding amounts for counties above may include several projects and/or local sponsors consistent with the <u>Hurricanes Ian and Nicole Recovery Plan for Florida's Beach and Dune System</u>.